502124788 11/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Salman AL-MAHMOOD	10/30/2012
Sylvie COLIN	10/30/2012
Maud BONGAERTS	10/30/2012
Celine STEVERLYNCK	10/30/2012
Jean-Pascal CONDUZORGUES	10/18/2012
Amel HADRI	10/18/2012
Eric VIAUD	10/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENE SIGNAL INTERNATIONAL SA	
Street Address:	Parc Scientifique EPFL	
Internal Address:	PSE-A	
City:	Lausanne	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-1015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13541525

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5125324598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5124745201

Email: lbutler@fulbright.com
Correspondent Name: Mark B. Wilson
Address Line 1: 98 San Jacinto Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

PATENT

REEL: 029277 FRAME: 0669

JP \$40.00 1354152

502124788

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ICOS.P0030US/11207100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark B. Wilson
Total Attachments: 3 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029277 FRAME: 0670

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to GENE SIGNAL INTERNATIONAL SA (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at Parc Scientifique EPFL, PSE-A, Lausanne, Switzerland, CH-1015, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 13/541,525 which has been filed on July 3, 2012 and is entitled "INHIBITOR OF IRS-1 FOR TREATING SKIN DISORDERS," such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

1

52196284.1

USSN 13/541.525

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

The assignment of said invention is effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution shown below or (2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent applications.

	and the second s				
Signature:		المتحارب والمتحارب والمتحا	70-4	30/10/	a. Em
	lman AL-MAHMOOD		Date:	~~~/~	
mannet Da					
BEFORE	ME, on this <u>30 H</u> day of	October.	, 2012 per	sonally appeare	ed Salman AL-
MAHMUUD, KII	own to me to be the	person whose	name is	subscribed to	the foregoing
instrument and ac	knowledged to me that	he/she executed	d the same	e of his/her ow	n free will for
the purposes and	consideration therein exp	ressed.		<i>A.</i>	
		Witness			
60			mis .	30/10	115
Signature:	Lie COUTINI		Date:	<u> </u>	11
ivame: 5y	lvie COLIN				
COLIN, known to	ME, on this day me to be the person when that he/she executed ein expressed.	ose name is sub	scribed to	the foregoing	instrument and
		dhibbana a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a			
	N .	Witness	P. J. Lander Land	3	
Signature:Name: Ma	and BONGAERTS	······································	Date:	.30 (40)	42
instrument and ac	ME, on this $\frac{3e^{\frac{14}{12}}}{2e^{\frac{1}{12}}}$ day nown to me to be the knowledged to me that onsideration therein exp	person whose he/she executed	name is	subscribed to	the foregoing
		general na	V	Marie Control of the	

52196284.1

2

USSN 13/541,525

Carried Company			es i sur sa
Signature:	~~~~~~	Date:	<u> 301.401.42 </u>
Name: Céfine STEVERLYNCK			
BEFORE ME, on this 💥 day of	f <u>ollaben.</u>	_, 2012 p	ersonally appeared Céline
STEVERLYNCK, known to me to be the	person whose	name is s	ubscribed to the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged to me that he	she executed	the same of	of his/her own free will for
the purposes and consideration therein expre-			
		I.	di
			Alf summitteen man
	Witness		
A service of the serv			
A marina		1	
Signature:		Date: \	40000
Name: Jean-Pascal CONDUZORGU	ES	-	
BEFORE ME, on this day of	<u>.</u>	2012 perso	nally appeared Jean-Pascal
CONDUZORGUES, known to me to be the	person whose	name is s	ubscribed to the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged to me that he			
the purposes and consideration therein expre-		esec contact.	/
and purposed and constantation aretern expres	SPext,		ger 3 3 - marrie
		-1	and the same of th
	Witness	addin Jan	
	C. SHEARS	Y	
Signature:		Date:	Mel 2019
Name: Amel HADRI		Date.	×1101 ×22/2
Name, American			
DUEODU ME on this day of	£.	ania.	sansan Herrican American
BEFORE ME, on this day or		, 2012]	personally appeared Amei
HADRI, known to me to be the person who			
and acknowledged to me that he/she execute	d the same of	nis/ner oyy	Thee will for the purposes
and consideration therein expressed.		are en	and the second
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		J. J	Constitution
	ELT) millionema	managhana.	
	Witness	\checkmark	
		Λ	/ / /
C: Marining Committee of the Committee o		N.	- (1 /2 / 4/10 -
Signature some first transfer of the signature of the sig	······································	Date:	
me: Éric VIAUD			
BEFORE ME, on this 24 day of	a solution	2012	
VIAUD, known to me to be the person who			
and acknowledged to me that he/she execute	d the same of l	his/her owi	i free will for the purposes
and consideration therein expressed.			
	Mari	MARKET	
4	N (5)	Commence of the Commence of th	
,	Witness		
52196284.1			
	20		

USSN 13/541,525